
Apex Timing - timing solutions and services http://www.apex-timing.com/

Document 13

Subject to scrutineering & sporting investigations
KZ1KZ1

Final 1 (F1)

Results 

ARNELO Apex Timing

EVENT001 (ITA)  18-21/04/2013
Page 1 / 1

Leaders : No.14 Hanley Benjamin (1-12)

Start Time : 20/04 - 17:50:45 96,28 Kph1:03.560No.2 Verstappen MaxBest Lap : 

Weather : Slightly cloudy        Air : 18°C        Track : Dry 96,34 Kph1:03.521No.14 Hanley BenjaminEvent Record : 

Rnk No. Entrant Nat Driver Nat Equipment Laps Gap Interv. Best Lap Points

1 14 Art Grand Prix Srl Hanley Benjamin Art Gp / Tm / Bridge 12 1:03.651 35

2 25 Intrepid Driver Program Lammers Bas Intrepid / Tm / Bridge 12 0.284 0.284 1:03.630 20

3 2 Crg Spa Verstappen Max Crg / Tm / Bridge 12 0.448 0.164 1:03.560 10

4 8 Birel Motorsport S.r.l. De Conto Paolo Birel / Tm / Bridge 12 1.833 1.385 1:03.723 9

5 51 Tony Kart Racing Team Ardigo Marco Tony Kart / Vortex / Bridge 12 4.139 2.306 1:03.950 8

6 15 Art Grand Prix Srl Leclerc Charles Art Gp / Tm / Bridge 12 4.425 0.286 1:03.917 7

7 11 Avg Racing Kozlinski Arnaud Birel / Tm / Bridge 12 4.715 0.290 1:03.954 6

8 20 Lenzokart Iglesias Jeremy Lenzo / Lke / Bridge 12 5.652 0.937 1:03.794 5

9 5 Crg Spa Thonon Jonathan Crg / Maxter / Bridge 12 6.116 0.464 1:03.915 4

10 3 Crg Spa Lennox Lamb Jordon Crg / Parilla / Bridge 12 6.806 0.690 1:03.706 3

11 10 Praga Kart Racing Hajek Patrik Praga / Parilla / Bridge 12 7.075 0.269 1:03.787 2

12 49 Tony Kart Racing Team Camponeschi Flavio Tony Kart / Vortex / Bridge 12 7.092 0.017 1:03.879 1

13 48 Tony Kart Racing Team Torsellini Mirko Tony Kart / Vortex / Bridge 12 7.439 0.347 1:03.920 0

14 16 Camplese Lorenzo Camplese Lorenzo Crg / Parilla / Bridge 12 7.484 0.045 1:03.788 0

15 4 Crg Spa Fore Davide Crg / Maxter / Bridge 12 8.785 1.301 1:03.990 0

16 50 Tony Kart Racing Team Dreezen Rick Tony Kart / Vortex / Bridge 12 9.626 0.841 1:03.943 0

17 21 Comer Top Kart Cesetti Sauro Top Kart / Tm / Bridge 12 10.290 0.664 1:04.105 0

18 9 Birel Motorsport S.r.l. Toninelli Roberto Birel / Tm / Bridge 12 11.501 1.211 1:03.958 0

19 27 Intrepid Driver Program Giulietti Alessandro Intrepid / Tm / Bridge 12 12.775 1.274 1:04.157 0

20 18 Ward Racing Kokko Henri Tony Kart / Vortex / Bridge 12 13.613 0.838 1:04.065 0

21 7 Crg Spa Federer Fabian Crg / Modena / Bridge 12 15.156 1.543 1:04.188 0

22 12 Avg Racing Davies Dylan First / Tm / Bridge 12 15.675 0.519 1:04.275 0

23 6 Crg Holland Van Der Raad Sinan Crg / Tm / Bridge 12 16.213 0.538 1:04.356 0

24 19 Gazzurelli Gianni Gazzurelli Gianni Fa Kart / Vortex / Bridge 12 16.827 0.614 1:04.447 0

25 26 Intrepid Driver Program Ghirelli Vittorio Intrepid / Tm / Bridge 12 18.363 1.536 1:04.349 0

26 23 Crg Spa Giambo Crg / Maxter / Bridge 12 52.203 33.840 1:07.658 0

27 1 Crg Holland Pex Jorrit Crg / Tm / Bridge 5 7 Laps 7 Laps 1:04.445 0

28 22 Dale Andrea Dale Andrea Crg / Parilla / Bridge 4 8 Laps 1 Lap 1:04.737 0

29 44 Sodi Racing Team Abbasse Anthony Sodi / Tm / Bridge 4 8 Laps 16.652 1:04.053 0
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Leaders : No.14 Hanley Benjamin (1-1)  /  No.25 Lammers Bas (2-15)

Start Time : 21/04 - 16:08:37 95,92 Kph1:03.797No.16 Camplese LorenzoBest Lap : 

Weather : Cloudy        Air : 15°C        Track : Dry 96,34 Kph1:03.521No.14 Hanley BenjaminEvent Record : 

Rnk No. Entrant Nat Driver Nat Equipment Laps Gap Interv. Best Lap Points

1 25 Intrepid Driver Program Lammers Bas Intrepid / Tm / Bridge 15 1:03.916 50

2 5 Crg Spa Thonon Jonathan Crg / Maxter / Bridge 15 0.284 0.284 1:03.938 30

3 8 Birel Motorsport S.r.l. De Conto Paolo Birel / Tm / Bridge 15 0.824 0.540 1:04.013 20

4 14 Art Grand Prix Srl Hanley Benjamin Art Gp / Tm / Bridge 15 1.628 0.804 1:03.901 15

5 1 Crg Holland Pex Jorrit Crg / Tm / Bridge 15 1.820 0.192 1:03.870 12

6 51 Tony Kart Racing Team Ardigo Marco Tony Kart / Vortex / Bridge 15 2.341 0.521 1:03.804 10

7 10 Praga Kart Racing Hajek Patrik Praga / Parilla / Bridge 15 2.662 0.321 1:03.803 9

8 50 Tony Kart Racing Team Dreezen Rick Tony Kart / Vortex / Bridge 15 3.132 0.470 1:03.816 8

9 16 Camplese Lorenzo Camplese Lorenzo Crg / Parilla / Bridge 15 3.227 0.095 1:03.797 7

10 21 Comer Top Kart Cesetti Sauro Top Kart / Tm / Bridge 15 4.018 0.791 1:04.344 6

11 15 Art Grand Prix Srl Leclerc Charles Art Gp / Tm / Bridge 15 4.465 0.447 1:03.911 5

12 49 Tony Kart Racing Team Camponeschi Flavio Tony Kart / Vortex / Bridge 15 4.665 0.200 1:04.349 4

13 9 Birel Motorsport S.r.l. Toninelli Roberto Birel / Tm / Bridge 15 5.175 0.510 1:04.115 3

14 27 Intrepid Driver Program Giulietti Alessandro Intrepid / Tm / Bridge 15 5.503 0.328 1:04.143 2

15 12 Avg Racing Davies Dylan First / Tm / Bridge 15 5.706 0.203 1:04.147 1

16 44 Sodi Racing Team Abbasse Anthony Sodi / Tm / Bridge 15 5.787 0.081 1:03.853 0

17 4 Crg Spa Fore Davide Crg / Maxter / Bridge 15 6.140 0.353 1:04.143 0

18 19 Gazzurelli Gianni Gazzurelli Gianni Fa Kart / Vortex / Bridge 15 6.790 0.650 1:04.397 0

19 7 Crg Spa Federer Fabian Crg / Modena / Bridge 15 7.525 0.735 1:04.060 0

20 6 Crg Holland Van Der Raad Sinan Crg / Tm / Bridge 15 9.365 1.840 1:04.422 0

21 26 Intrepid Driver Program Ghirelli Vittorio Intrepid / Tm / Bridge 15 9.548 0.183 1:04.614 0

22 18 Ward Racing Kokko Henri Tony Kart / Vortex / Bridge 15 9.753 0.205 1:04.014 0

23 48 Tony Kart Racing Team Torsellini Mirko Tony Kart / Vortex / Bridge 15 9.993 0.240 1:03.967 0

24 23 Crg Spa Giambo Crg / Maxter / Bridge 15 10.146 0.153 1:07.633 0

25 20 Lenzokart Iglesias Jeremy Lenzo / Lke / Bridge 7 8 Laps 8 Laps 1:04.097 0

26 11 Avg Racing Kozlinski Arnaud Birel / Tm / Bridge 7 8 Laps 1.714 1:04.707 0

27 22 Dale Andrea Dale Andrea Crg / Parilla / Bridge 6 9 Laps 1 Lap 1:04.418 0

28 3 Crg Spa Lennox Lamb Jordon Crg / Parilla / Bridge 2 13 Laps 4 Laps 1:04.696 0

29 2 Crg Spa Verstappen Max Crg / Tm / Bridge 2 13 Laps 2.580 1:04.725 0
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Leaders : No.130 Di Poto Luigi (1-1)  /  No.112 Negro Riccardo (2-12)

Start Time : 20/04 - 17:25:11 95,66 Kph1:03.973No.112 Negro RiccardoBest Lap : 

Weather : Slightly cloudy        Air : 18°C        Track : Dry 96,08 Kph1:03.696No.112 Negro RiccardoEvent Record : 

Rnk No. Entrant Nat Driver Nat Equipment Laps Gap Interv. Best Lap Penalty Points

1 112 Dr Srl Negro Riccardo Dr / Tm / Bridge 12 1:03.973 35

2 104 Birel Motorsport S.r.l. Midrla Jan Birel / Tm / Bridge 12 1.398 1.398 1:04.132 20

3 131 Energy Corse Srl Celenta Francesco Energy / Tm / Bridge 12 2.545 1.147 1:04.104 10

4 101 Energy Corse Srl Juodvirsis Simas Energy / Tm / Bridge 12 5.275 2.730 1:04.099 9

5 115 Dtk Racing Team Poland Idzkowski Bartosz Crg / Maxter / Bridge 12 8.675 3.400 1:04.226 8

6 105 Maranello Kart Zanchetta Marco Maranello / Tm / Bridge 12 8.791 0.116 1:04.098 7

7 111 Lenzokart Dragan Tomi Lenzo / Lke / Bridge 12 9.216 0.425 1:04.144 6

8 108 Comer Top Kart Cunati Simone Top Kart / Parilla / Bridge 12 9.821 0.605 1:04.187 5

9 116 Avg Racing Kremers Marijn Birel / Tm / Bridge 12 10.835 1.014 1:04.325 4

10 114 Dr Srl Antonsen Emil Dr / Tm / Bridge 12 11.443 0.608 1:04.300 3

11 124 Dr Srl Di Silvestre Moreno Dr / Tm / Bridge 12 12.373 0.930 1:04.445 2

12 120 Pescador Luis Pescador Jorge Tonykart / Vortex / Bridge 12 13.718 1.345 1:04.488 1

13 130 Di Poto  Luigi Di Poto Luigi Rossokorsa / Tm / Bridge 12 15.207 1.489 1:04.204 +10.000 0

14 126 Comer Top Kart Savona Federico Top Kart / Tm / Bridge 12 15.291 0.084 1:04.557 0

15 110 Crg Spa Martinez Giovanni Crg / Maxter / Bridge 12 16.134 0.843 1:04.621 0

16 147 Barberini Cosimo Barberini Cosimo Intrepid / Tm / Bridge 12 16.955 0.821 1:04.748 0

17 128 Maranello Kart Spavone Antonio Maranello / Tm / Bridge 12 23.060 6.105 1:05.310 0

18 122 Gm Motorsport Srl Scarlino Stefano Tony Kart / Tm / Bridge 12 23.078 0.018 1:04.596 0

19 125 Emilia Kart Srl Mandozzi Giorgio A. Top Kart / Tm / Bridge 12 35.030 11.952 1:05.480 +10.000 0

20 127 Jesolo Race Mollo Ciro Jesolo / Tm / Bridge 9 3 Laps 3 Laps 1:04.460 0

21 123 77 Rus Racing Team Buznikov Philipp Crg / Tm / Bridge 8 4 Laps 1 Lap 1:05.523 0

22 121 Italcorse Mizzoni Mirko Italcorse / Tm / Bridge 8 4 Laps 0.216 1:05.294 0

23 103 Praga Kart Racing Manetti Alessandro Praga / Parilla / Bridge 5 7 Laps 3 Laps 1:04.511 0

24 107 Avg Racing Roy Maxime Birel / Tm / Bridge 3 9 Laps 2 Laps 1:05.964 0

25 148 Costantini Sirio Costantini Sirio Intrepid / Tm / Bridge 0 12 Laps 3 Laps 0

26 149 Tribe One Motorsport Srl Piccini Alessio Tony Kart / Vortex / Bridge 0 12 Laps 0.317 0

No.130 Di Poto Luigi : 10 sec time penalty for jump start (art 2.20 CIK General Prescriptions). According to Stewards' Decision No.23.

Not Classified

129 Ercoli Franco Ercoli Gianmarco Tony Kart / Vortex / Bridge Excluded 1:06.165

145 Pescador Luis Prosperi Enrico Tony Kart / Vortex / Bridge Excluded 1:05.173

No.129 Ercoli Gianmarco : exclusion for bad manoeuvre (art 2.24 CIK General Prescriptions). According to Stewards' Decision No.24.

No.145 Prosperi Enrico : Excluded for weight. Art 12 and 2.4.2 CIK Technical Regulations. According to Stewards' Decision No.22.
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Leaders : No.112 Negro Riccardo (1-13)  /  No.105 Zanchetta Marco (14-15)

Start Time : 21/04 - 15:10:30 95,81 Kph1:03.876No.105 Zanchetta MarcoBest Lap : 

Weather : Slightly cloudy        Air : 18°C        Track : Dry 96,08 Kph1:03.696No.112 Negro RiccardoEvent Record : 

Rnk No. Entrant Nat Driver Nat Equipment Laps Gap Interv. Best Lap Penalty Points

1 105 Maranello Kart Zanchetta Marco Maranello / Tm / Bridge 15 1:03.876 50

2 112 Dr Srl Negro Riccardo Dr / Tm / Bridge 15 0.055 0.055 1:03.954 30

3 131 Energy Corse Srl Celenta Francesco Energy / Tm / Bridge 15 1.353 1.298 1:03.945 20

4 104 Birel Motorsport S.r.l. Midrla Jan Birel / Tm / Bridge 15 2.161 0.808 1:04.109 15

5 114 Dr Srl Antonsen Emil Dr / Tm / Bridge 15 6.290 4.129 1:04.277 12

6 101 Energy Corse Srl Juodvirsis Simas Energy / Tm / Bridge 15 7.172 0.882 1:04.285 10

7 130 Di Poto  Luigi Di Poto Luigi Rossokorsa / Tm / Bridge 15 7.641 0.469 1:04.250 9

8 115 Dtk Racing Team Poland Idzkowski Bartosz Crg / Maxter / Bridge 15 8.084 0.443 1:04.077 8

9 111 Lenzokart Dragan Tomi Lenzo / Lke / Bridge 15 8.298 0.214 1:04.164 7

10 108 Comer Top Kart Cunati Simone Top Kart / Parilla / Bridge 15 10.760 2.462 1:04.494 6

11 149 Tribe One Motorsport Srl Piccini Alessio Tony Kart / Vortex / Bridge 15 12.986 2.226 1:04.376 5

12 116 Avg Racing Kremers Marijn Birel / Tm / Bridge 15 13.546 0.560 1:04.337 4

13 129 Ercoli Franco Ercoli Gianmarco Tony Kart / Vortex / Bridge 15 13.975 0.429 1:04.460 3

14 124 Dr Srl Di Silvestre Moreno Dr / Tm / Bridge 15 14.679 0.704 1:04.496 2

15 107 Avg Racing Roy Maxime Birel / Tm / Bridge 15 16.314 1.635 1:04.294 1

16 148 Costantini Sirio Costantini Sirio Intrepid / Tm / Bridge 15 18.737 2.423 1:04.932 0

17 122 Gm Motorsport Srl Scarlino Stefano Tony Kart / Tm / Bridge 15 20.602 1.865 1:04.663 0

18 121 Italcorse Mizzoni Mirko Italcorse / Tm / Bridge 15 21.194 0.592 1:04.921 0

19 147 Barberini Cosimo Barberini Cosimo Intrepid / Tm / Bridge 15 21.675 0.481 1:04.567 0

20 126 Comer Top Kart Savona Federico Top Kart / Tm / Bridge 15 22.104 0.429 1:04.727 0

21 123 77 Rus Racing Team Buznikov Philipp Crg / Tm / Bridge 15 23.777 1.673 1:04.926 0

22 127 Jesolo Race Mollo Ciro Jesolo / Tm / Bridge 15 30.269 6.492 1:04.729 +10.000 0

23 128 Maranello Kart Spavone Antonio Maranello / Tm / Bridge 14 1 Lap 1 Lap 1:05.508 0

24 145 Pescador Luis Prosperi Enrico Tony Kart / Vortex / Bridge 5 10 Laps 9 Laps 1:05.565 0

25 125 Emilia Kart Srl Mandozzi Giorgio A. Top Kart / Tm / Bridge 3 12 Laps 2 Laps 1:05.636 0

26 120 Pescador Luis Pescador Jorge Tonykart / Vortex / Bridge 2 13 Laps 1 Lap 1:04.744 +10.000 0

Not Classified

103 Praga Kart Racing Manetti Alessandro Praga / Parilla / Bridge DNS

110 Crg Spa Martinez Giovanni Crg / Maxter / Bridge DNS
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Leaders : No.227 Kodric Martin (1-5)  /  No.209 Boccolacci Dorian (6-7)  /  No.240 Nielsen Nicklas (8-12)

Start Time : 21/04 - 13:23:16 94,20 Kph1:04.968No.240 Nielsen NicklasBest Lap : 

Weather : Slightly cloudy        Air : 18°C        Track : Dry 94,26 Kph1:04.920No.240 Nielsen NicklasEvent Record : 

Rnk No. Entrant Nat Driver Nat Equipment Laps Gap Interv. Best Lap Penalty Points

1 240 Kosmic Racing Departement Nielsen Nicklas Kosmic / Vortex / Vega 12 1:04.968 35

2 209 Energy Corse Srl Boccolacci Dorian Energy / Tm / Vega 12 0.943 0.943 1:05.104 20

3 227 Ricky Flynn Motorsport Kodric Martin Fa Kart / Vortex / Vega 12 1.337 0.394 1:05.193 10

4 235 Energy Corse Srl Romanov Vasily Energy / Tm / Vega 12 2.583 1.246 1:05.265 9

5 212 Crg Spa Tiene Felice Crg / Parilla / Vega 12 3.080 0.497 1:05.278 8

6 241 Kosmic Racing Departement Convers Armand Kosmic / Vortex / Vega 12 4.377 1.297 1:05.190 7

7 249 Birel Motorsport S.r.l. Russell George Birel / Tm / Vega 12 5.840 1.463 1:05.487 6

8 236 Tony Kart Racing Team Basz Karol Tony Kart / Vortex / Vega 12 7.359 1.519 1:05.432 5

9 202 Chiesa Corse Stroll Lance Zanardi / Bmb / Vega 12 9.508 2.149 1:05.366 4

10 259 Lh Racing Team Hiltbrand Aguilar Pedro Lh / Tm / Vega 12 11.031 1.523 1:05.549 3

11 201 Chiesa Corse Joyner Thomas Zanardi / Parilla / Vega 12 11.361 0.330 1:05.360 2

12 223 Comer Top Kart Mewson Joseph Top Kart / Tm / Vega 12 11.711 0.350 1:05.348 1

13 219 Comer Top Kart Lavelli Kevin Top Kart / Tm / Vega 12 11.782 0.071 1:05.460 0

14 253 Team Oakes Ilott Callum Zanardi / Parilla / Vega 12 12.677 0.895 1:05.307 0

15 262 Kohtala Sports Mantyla Ville Kosmic / Vortex / Vega 12 13.152 0.475 1:05.607 0

16 207 Energy Corse Srl Snell Sam Energy / Tm / Vega 12 13.561 0.409 1:05.469 0

17 271 Miretti Ludovic Darras Julien Tony Kart / Parilla / Vega 12 14.180 0.619 1:05.718 0

18 231 Praga Kart Racing Dabski Karol Praga / Parilla / Vega 12 16.856 2.676 1:05.655 0

19 221 Comer Top Kart Vigano Matteo Top Kart / Parilla / Vega 12 17.784 0.928 1:05.564 0

20 214 Kohtala Sports Nylund Niclas Kosmic / Vortex / Vega 12 18.243 0.459 1:05.646 0

21 254 Scuderia Pcr Maestranzi Marco Pcr / Parilla / Vega 12 22.359 4.116 1:05.744 0

22 263 Kohtala Sports Pukema Pasi Kosmic / Vortex / Vega 12 22.687 0.328 1:05.397 0

23 256 Tb Motorsport Racing Team Janker Hannes Zanardi / Parilla / Vega 12 22.845 0.158 1:05.679 0

24 211 Forza Racing Walilko Igor Crg / Tm / Vega 12 22.970 0.125 1:05.657 0

25 210 Lh Racing Team Rossel Kevin Lh / Tm / Vega 12 25.115 2.145 1:05.887 0

26 203 Art Grand Prix Srl Barnicoat Ben Art Gp / Tm / Vega 12 26.875 1.760 1:05.660 0

27 239 Tony Kart Racing Team Sargeant Dalton Tony Kart / Vortex / Vega 12 27.467 0.592 1:05.640 0

28 243 Kosmic Racing Departement Russo Andrea Kosmic / Vortex / Vega 12 37.287 9.820 1:07.266 0

29 238 Tony Kart Racing Team Chang Wing Chung Tony Kart / Vortex / Vega 12 37.499 0.212 1:07.236 0

30 204 Art Grand Prix Srl Collard Ricky Art Gp / Tm / Vega 12 39.137 1.638 1:05.703 0

31 208 Energy Corse Srl Stupenkov Egor Energy / Tm / Vega 12 48.958 9.821 1:05.735 +10.000 0

32 226 Ricky Flynn Motorsport Norris Ollie Fa Kart / Vortex / Vega 12 54.522 5.564 1:05.551 0

33 260 Mach1 Motorsport Norris John Mach1 / Tm / Vega 4 8 Laps 8 Laps 1:06.001 0

34 217 Crg Spa Palou Alex Crg / Parilla / Vega 0 12 Laps 4 Laps 0

No.208 Stupenkov Egor : 10 sec time penalty for bad manoeuvre (art 2.24 CIK General Prescriptions). According to Stewards' Decision No.37.
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Leaders : No.209 Boccolacci Dorian (1-15)

Start Time : 21/04 - 16:59:08 94,23 Kph1:04.944No.253 Ilott CallumBest Lap : 

Weather : Cloudy        Air : 15°C        Track : Dry 94,26 Kph1:04.920No.240 Nielsen NicklasEvent Record : 

Rnk No. Entrant Nat Driver Nat Equipment Laps Gap Interv. Best Lap Penalty Points

1 209 Energy Corse Srl Boccolacci Dorian Energy / Tm / Vega 15 1:05.156 50

2 236 Tony Kart Racing Team Basz Karol Tony Kart / Vortex / Vega 15 4.253 4.253 1:05.177 30

3 240 Kosmic Racing Departement Nielsen Nicklas Kosmic / Vortex / Vega 15 5.606 1.353 1:05.242 20

4 259 Lh Racing Team Hiltbrand Aguilar Pedro Lh / Tm / Vega 15 5.726 0.120 1:05.250 15

5 202 Chiesa Corse Stroll Lance Zanardi / Bmb / Vega 15 5.816 0.090 1:05.356 12

6 221 Comer Top Kart Vigano Matteo Top Kart / Parilla / Vega 15 6.738 0.922 1:05.368 10

7 219 Comer Top Kart Lavelli Kevin Top Kart / Tm / Vega 15 7.405 0.667 1:05.404 9

8 241 Kosmic Racing Departement Convers Armand Kosmic / Vortex / Vega 15 8.365 0.960 1:05.077 8

9 203 Art Grand Prix Srl Barnicoat Ben Art Gp / Tm / Vega 15 9.081 0.716 1:05.320 7

10 227 Ricky Flynn Motorsport Kodric Martin Fa Kart / Vortex / Vega 15 9.926 0.845 1:05.081 6

11 249 Birel Motorsport S.r.l. Russell George Birel / Tm / Vega 15 10.867 0.941 1:05.669 5

12 231 Praga Kart Racing Dabski Karol Praga / Parilla / Vega 15 10.995 0.128 1:05.383 4

13 253 Team Oakes Ilott Callum Zanardi / Parilla / Vega 15 12.229 1.234 1:04.944 3

14 201 Chiesa Corse Joyner Thomas Zanardi / Parilla / Vega 15 12.669 0.440 1:05.050 +5.000 2

15 211 Forza Racing Walilko Igor Crg / Tm / Vega 15 14.522 1.853 1:05.450 1

16 235 Energy Corse Srl Romanov Vasily Energy / Tm / Vega 15 17.269 2.747 1:05.235 0

17 210 Lh Racing Team Rossel Kevin Lh / Tm / Vega 15 17.493 0.224 1:05.477 0

18 238 Tony Kart Racing Team Chang Wing Chung Tony Kart / Vortex / Vega 15 17.964 0.471 1:05.300 0

19 217 Crg Spa Palou Alex Crg / Parilla / Vega 15 18.808 0.844 1:05.237 0

20 256 Tb Motorsport Racing Team Janker Hannes Zanardi / Parilla / Vega 15 21.034 2.226 1:05.313 0

21 243 Kosmic Racing Departement Russo Andrea Kosmic / Vortex / Vega 15 21.120 0.086 1:05.506 0

22 263 Kohtala Sports Pukema Pasi Kosmic / Vortex / Vega 15 21.337 0.217 1:05.198 0

23 239 Tony Kart Racing Team Sargeant Dalton Tony Kart / Vortex / Vega 15 21.746 0.409 1:05.323 0

24 226 Ricky Flynn Motorsport Norris Ollie Fa Kart / Vortex / Vega 15 23.483 1.737 1:05.818 0

25 260 Mach1 Motorsport Norris John Mach1 / Tm / Vega 15 24.116 0.633 1:05.913 0

26 204 Art Grand Prix Srl Collard Ricky Art Gp / Tm / Vega 15 24.311 0.195 1:05.790 0

27 214 Kohtala Sports Nylund Niclas Kosmic / Vortex / Vega 10 5 Laps 5 Laps 1:06.189 0

28 212 Crg Spa Tiene Felice Crg / Parilla / Vega 9 6 Laps 1 Lap 1:05.381 0

29 223 Comer Top Kart Mewson Joseph Top Kart / Tm / Vega 9 6 Laps 6.381 1:05.572 0

30 271 Miretti Ludovic Darras Julien Tony Kart / Parilla / Vega 6 9 Laps 3 Laps 1:06.509 0

31 262 Kohtala Sports Mantyla Ville Kosmic / Vortex / Vega 4 11 Laps 2 Laps 1:06.707 0

32 254 Scuderia Pcr Maestranzi Marco Pcr / Parilla / Vega 3 12 Laps 1 Lap 1:08.032 0

33 207 Energy Corse Srl Snell Sam Energy / Tm / Vega 0 15 Laps 3 Laps 0

34 208 Energy Corse Srl Stupenkov Egor Energy / Tm / Vega 0 15 Laps 2.207 0

No.201 Joyner Thomas : 5 sec time penalty for bad manoeuvre (art 2.24 CIK General Prescriptions). According to Stewards' Decision No.39.
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Leaders : No.368 Pulcini Leonardo (1-5)  /  No.322 Shwartzman Robert (6-12)

Start Time : 21/04 - 11:51:05 91,65 Kph1:06.772No.368 Pulcini LeonardoBest Lap : 

Weather : Slightly cloudy        Air : 18°C        Track : Dry 92,34 Kph1:06.272No.368 Pulcini LeonardoEvent Record : 

Rnk No. Entrant Nat Driver Nat Equipment Laps Gap Interv. Best Lap Penalty Points

1 322 Forza Racing Shwartzman Robert Tony Kart / Tm / Vega 12 1:06.818 0

2 368 Morsicani Racing S.a.s Pulcini Leonardo Tony Kart / Vortex / Vega 12 0.055 0.055 1:06.772 2

3 305 Zanardi Beckmann David Zanardi / Bmb / Vega 12 0.486 0.431 1:06.800 3

4 385 Garofano Angelo Garofano Remigio Tony Kart / Lke / Vega 12 1.310 0.824 1:06.803 4

5 373 Travisanutto Fabrizio Travisanutto Lorenzo Tony Kart / Vortex / Vega 12 4.550 3.240 1:07.259 5

6 328 Ricky Flynn Motorsport Bale Tom Fa Kart / Vortex / Vega 12 6.025 1.475 1:06.980 6

7 380 Av Racer Machado Carrillo Alex Zanardi / Bmb / Vega 12 6.402 0.377 1:07.070 7

8 338 Ward Racing Vartanyan Alexander Tony Kart / Vortex / Vega 12 6.473 0.071 1:07.122 8

9 387 Ward Racing Gordeev Alexander Tony Kart / Vortex / Vega 12 6.850 0.377 1:07.010 9

10 392 Lh Racing Team Mazzola Pietro Lh / Tm / Vega 12 7.584 0.734 1:06.965 10

11 350 Scuderia Pcr Sereia Gabriel Pcr / Parilla / Vega 12 11.037 3.453 1:07.409 11

12 341 Art Grand Prix Srl Borrelli Diego Art Gp / Tm / Vega 12 11.261 0.224 1:07.362 12

13 359 Osella Engineering Srl Alex Dr / Bmb / Vega 12 11.542 0.281 1:06.930 13

14 379 Jose Luis Bermudez Santos Lisard Tony Kart / Vortex / Vega 12 11.590 0.048 1:07.067 14

15 348 Kohtala Sports Pasma Patrik Kosmic / Vortex / Vega 12 12.952 1.362 1:07.116 15

16 353 Ab Motorsport Racing Team Smodorinov Alexey Tony Kart / Vortex / Vega 12 13.519 0.567 1:07.227 16

17 320 Art Grand Prix Srl Sette Camara Sergio Art Gp / Tm / Vega 12 14.300 0.781 1:07.423 17

Not Qualified

18 310 Dfr De Francesco Devlin Crg / Bmb / Vega 12 18.457 4.157 1:07.360 18

19 318 Energy Corse Srl Valtonen Isac Energy / Tm / Vega 12 18.951 0.494 1:07.397 19

20 377 Art Grand Prix Srl Drugovich Felipe Art Gp / Tm / Vega 12 19.190 0.239 1:07.505 20

21 381 Av Racer Fontecha Laia Zanardi / Bmb / Vega 12 19.513 0.323 1:07.367 21

22 317 Team Oakes Pull James Zanardi / Parilla / Vega 12 20.422 0.909 1:07.094 22

23 349 Kohtala Sports Johansson Antti Kosmic / Vortex / Vega 12 20.967 0.545 1:07.487 23

24 334 Gandolfi Ennio Raing Raucci Giuliano Energy / Tm / Vega 12 21.265 0.298 1:07.596 24

25 347 Av Racer Garcia Marta Zanardi / Bmb / Vega 12 21.633 0.368 1:07.195 25

26 323 Ricky Flynn Motorsport Kari Niko Fa Kart / Vortex / Vega 12 24.499 2.866 1:07.090 26

27 330 Ricky Flynn Motorsport Daruvala Jehan Fa Kart / Vortex / Vega 12 24.696 0.197 1:06.820 +10.000 27

28 354 Ab Motorsport Racing Team Kiselev Kirill Tony Kart / Vortex / Vega 12 24.957 0.261 1:07.875 28

29 366 Shlom Vadim Shlom Yan Leon Pcr / Parilla / Vega 12 30.858 5.901 1:08.246 29

30 316 Intrepid Driver Program Alesi Giuliano Intrepid / Tm / Vega 12 36.119 5.261 1:08.326 30

31 384 Team Komarov Talachanov Georgy Tony Kart / Bmb / Vega 10 2 Laps 2 Laps 1:07.342 31

32 371 Crg Holland Pex Stan Zanardi / Tm / Vega 9 3 Laps 1 Lap 1:07.912 32

33 311 Team Komarov Sitnikov Nikita Tony Kart / Bmb / Vega 0 12 Laps 9 Laps 33

No.330 Daruvala Jehan : 10 sec time penalty for bad manoeuvre (art 2.24 CIK General Prescriptions). According to Stewards' Decision No.32.

Not Classified

324 Baby Race Srl Raspatelli Matteo Tony Kart / Parilla / Vega Excluded 1:06.873 34

No.324 Raspatelli Matteo : Excluded for technical non conformity. According to Stewards' Decision No.30.



Apex Timing - timing solutions and services http://www.apex-timing.com/

Document 42.1

Subject to scrutineering & sporting investigations
KFJKFJ

Prefinal B (PFB)

Results 

ARNELO Apex Timing

EVENT001 (ITA)  18-21/04/2013
Page 1 / 1

Leaders : No.326 Ticktum Daniel (1-2)  /  No.327 Norris Lando (3-12)

Start Time : 21/04 - 12:13:39 91,99 Kph1:06.526No.319 Thompson ParkerBest Lap : 

Weather : Slightly cloudy        Air : 18°C        Track : Dry 92,34 Kph1:06.272No.368 Pulcini LeonardoEvent Record : 

Rnk No. Entrant Nat Driver Nat Equipment Laps Gap Interv. Best Lap Penalty Points

1 327 Ricky Flynn Motorsport Norris Lando Fa Kart / Vortex / Vega 12 1:06.851 0

2 301 Baby Race Srl Lorandi Alessio Tony Kart / Parilla / Vega 12 0.762 0.762 1:06.620 2

3 304 Keijzer Racing Van Leeuwen Martijn Zanardi / Parilla / Vega 12 1.759 0.997 1:06.784 3

4 319 Energy Corse Srl Thompson Parker Energy / Tm / Vega 12 1.933 0.174 1:06.526 4

5 308 Birel Motorsport S.r.l. Aubry Gabriel Birel / Tm / Vega 12 2.743 0.810 1:06.903 5

6 335 Ward Racing Sargeant Logan Tony Kart / Vortex / Vega 12 3.174 0.431 1:06.801 6

7 329 Ricky Flynn Motorsport Fewtrell Max Fa Kart / Vortex / Vega 12 3.370 0.196 1:06.843 7

8 306 Tony Kart Racing Team Mazepin Nikita Tony Kart / Vortex / Vega 12 7.251 3.881 1:07.092 8

9 326 Ricky Flynn Motorsport Ticktum Daniel Fa Kart / Vortex / Vega 12 8.429 1.178 1:06.936 9

10 302 Baby Race Srl Lorandi Leonardo Tony Kart / Parilla / Vega 12 9.318 0.889 1:07.233 10

11 312 Team Komarov Matveev Ivan Tony Kart / Bmb / Vega 12 9.756 0.438 1:07.196 11

12 343 Mach1 Motorsport Hagenaes Nicolai Mach1 / Tm / Vega 12 11.343 1.587 1:07.151 12

13 333 Defourny Didier Defourny Max Kosmic / Vortex / Vega 12 11.708 0.365 1:07.167 13

14 360 Art Grand Prix Srl Peltola Olli Art Gp / Tm / Vega 12 11.995 0.287 1:07.437 14

15 355 Tony Kart Racing Team Betsch Mick Tony Kart / Vortex / Vega 12 12.062 0.067 1:06.997 15

16 325 Ricky Flynn Motorsport Ahmed Enaam Fa Kart / Vortex / Vega 12 12.104 0.042 1:06.922 16

17 391 Dep Competition Srl Bolukbasi Cem Zanardi / Parilla / Vega 12 14.698 2.594 1:07.308 17

Not Qualified

18 388 Ward Racing Troickiy Nikita Tony Kart / Vortex / Vega 12 15.194 0.496 1:07.510 18

19 361 Art Grand Prix Srl Haapalainen Tuomas Art Gp / Tm / Vega 12 15.610 0.416 1:07.416 19

20 386 Ward Racing Tarasov Mikhail Tony Kart / Vortex / Vega 12 15.874 0.264 1:07.000 20

21 307 Chiesa Corse Florescu Petru Zanardi / Parilla / Vega 12 16.026 0.152 1:07.020 21

22 339 Ward Racing Atoev Vladimir Tony Kart / Vortex / Vega 12 17.029 1.003 1:07.043 22

23 336 Ward Racing Korpivaara Ilmari Tony Kart / Vortex / Vega 12 18.134 1.105 1:07.296 23

24 367 Pacitto Fabio Stura Alessandro Tony Kart / Vortex / Vega 12 18.249 0.115 1:07.134 24

25 364 Chiesa Corse Elpitiya Bryan Zanardi / Parilla / Vega 12 18.719 0.470 1:07.357 25

26 321 Art Grand Prix Srl Xia Yifan Art Gp / Tm / Vega 12 21.287 2.568 1:07.347 26

27 378 Ruben Simon Lloveras Xavier Tony Kart / Vortex / Vega 12 21.706 0.419 1:07.043 27

28 390 Kosmic Racing Departement Lessennes Benjamin Kosmic / Vortex / Vega 12 21.887 0.181 1:07.188 +10.000 28

29 351 Kohtala Sports Eriksson Joona Kosmic / Vortex / Vega 12 22.325 0.438 1:07.773 29

30 370 Chiesa Corse Sun Yueyang Zanardi / Parilla / Vega 12 25.114 2.789 1:07.502 30

31 393 Pacitto Fabio Festante Aldo Tony Kart / Vortex / Vega 12 25.737 0.623 1:07.895 31

32 394 Keijzer Racing Fittje Jannes Zanardi / Parilla / Vega 12 29.807 4.070 1:07.260 32

33 314 Dr Srl Marinescu Alexandra Dr / Tm / Vega 8 4 Laps 4 Laps 1:08.478 33

34 389 Kohtala Sports Varis Joona Kosmic / Vortex / Vega 0 12 Laps 8 Laps 34

No.390 Lessennes Benjamin : 10 sec time penalty for bad manoeuvre (art 2.24 CIK General Prescriptions). According to Stewards' Decision No.33.
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Leaders : No.322 Shwartzman Robert (1-3)  /  No.368 Pulcini Leonardo (4-7)  /  No.301 Lorandi Alessio (8-12)

Start Time : 21/04 - 15:41:11 91,54 Kph1:06.855No.326 Ticktum DanielBest Lap : 

Weather : Slightly cloudy        Air : 18°C        Track : Dry 92,34 Kph1:06.272No.368 Pulcini LeonardoEvent Record : 

Rnk No. Entrant Nat Driver Nat Equipment Laps Gap Interv. Best Lap Points

1 301 Baby Race Srl Lorandi Alessio Tony Kart / Parilla / Vega 12 1:07.037 50

2 322 Forza Racing Shwartzman Robert Tony Kart / Tm / Vega 12 0.276 0.276 1:06.863 30

3 327 Ricky Flynn Motorsport Norris Lando Fa Kart / Vortex / Vega 12 0.779 0.503 1:06.983 20

4 368 Morsicani Racing S.a.s Pulcini Leonardo Tony Kart / Vortex / Vega 12 2.961 2.182 1:06.995 15

5 319 Energy Corse Srl Thompson Parker Energy / Tm / Vega 12 3.145 0.184 1:07.059 12

6 305 Zanardi Beckmann David Zanardi / Bmb / Vega 12 3.260 0.115 1:07.082 10

7 304 Keijzer Racing Van Leeuwen Martijn Zanardi / Parilla / Vega 12 3.405 0.145 1:07.060 9

8 385 Garofano Angelo Garofano Remigio Tony Kart / Lke / Vega 12 3.567 0.162 1:07.103 8

9 328 Ricky Flynn Motorsport Bale Tom Fa Kart / Vortex / Vega 12 4.110 0.543 1:07.040 7

10 326 Ricky Flynn Motorsport Ticktum Daniel Fa Kart / Vortex / Vega 12 4.454 0.344 1:06.855 6

11 306 Tony Kart Racing Team Mazepin Nikita Tony Kart / Vortex / Vega 12 6.381 1.927 1:07.316 5

12 338 Ward Racing Vartanyan Alexander Tony Kart / Vortex / Vega 12 8.552 2.171 1:07.138 4

13 392 Lh Racing Team Mazzola Pietro Lh / Tm / Vega 12 8.569 0.017 1:07.341 3

14 335 Ward Racing Sargeant Logan Tony Kart / Vortex / Vega 12 9.887 1.318 1:07.123 2

15 302 Baby Race Srl Lorandi Leonardo Tony Kart / Parilla / Vega 12 10.769 0.882 1:07.161 1

16 359 Osella Engineering Srl Alex Dr / Bmb / Vega 12 12.073 1.304 1:07.244 0

17 355 Tony Kart Racing Team Betsch Mick Tony Kart / Vortex / Vega 12 13.576 1.503 1:07.585 0

18 325 Ricky Flynn Motorsport Ahmed Enaam Fa Kart / Vortex / Vega 12 13.718 0.142 1:06.998 0

19 373 Travisanutto Fabrizio Travisanutto Lorenzo Tony Kart / Vortex / Vega 12 13.906 0.188 1:07.306 0

20 329 Ricky Flynn Motorsport Fewtrell Max Fa Kart / Vortex / Vega 12 14.974 1.068 1:07.172 0

21 350 Scuderia Pcr Sereia Gabriel Pcr / Parilla / Vega 12 15.371 0.397 1:07.721 0

22 379 Jose Luis Bermudez Santos Lisard Tony Kart / Vortex / Vega 12 15.520 0.149 1:07.439 0

23 333 Defourny Didier Defourny Max Kosmic / Vortex / Vega 12 16.349 0.829 1:07.840 0

24 308 Birel Motorsport S.r.l. Aubry Gabriel Birel / Tm / Vega 12 16.375 0.026 1:07.133 0

25 380 Av Racer Machado Carrillo Alex Zanardi / Bmb / Vega 12 16.408 0.033 1:07.452 0

26 387 Ward Racing Gordeev Alexander Tony Kart / Vortex / Vega 12 18.124 1.716 1:07.438 0

27 312 Team Komarov Matveev Ivan Tony Kart / Bmb / Vega 12 18.386 0.262 1:07.260 0

28 348 Kohtala Sports Pasma Patrik Kosmic / Vortex / Vega 12 18.715 0.329 1:07.425 0

29 320 Art Grand Prix Srl Sette Camara Sergio Art Gp / Tm / Vega 12 19.804 1.089 1:07.707 0

30 391 Dep Competition Srl Bolukbasi Cem Zanardi / Parilla / Vega 12 27.794 7.990 1:07.895 0

31 341 Art Grand Prix Srl Borrelli Diego Art Gp / Tm / Vega 12 30.135 2.341 1:08.585 0

32 343 Mach1 Motorsport Hagenaes Nicolai Mach1 / Tm / Vega 9 3 Laps 3 Laps 1:08.230 0

33 360 Art Grand Prix Srl Peltola Olli Art Gp / Tm / Vega 0 12 Laps 9 Laps 0

Not Classified

353 Ab Motorsport Racing Team Smodorinov Alexey Tony Kart / Vortex / Vega Excluded 1:07.489

No.353 Smodorinov Alexey : Excluded for technical non conformity. According to Stewards' Decision No.38.
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Leaders : No.520 Martinez Eliseo (1-2)  /  No.503 Maini Kush (3-5)  /  No.520 Martinez Eliseo (6-6)

Start Time : 21/04 - 11:33:19 79,94 Kph1:16.548No.501 Abrusci NicolaBest Lap : 

Weather : Slightly cloudy        Air : 18°C        Track : Dry 80,48 Kph1:16.041No.546 Pagano FrancescoEvent Record : 

Rnk No. Entrant Nat Driver Nat Equipment Laps Gap Interv. Best Lap Penalty

1 520 Gamoto Racing Martinez Eliseo Hero / Lke / Le Cont 6 1:17.032

2 503 Baby Race Srl Maini Kush Tony Kart / Lke / Le Cont 6 0.115 0.115 1:17.080

3 540 Gamoto Racing Konstantinos Hero / Lke / Le Cont 6 0.304 0.189 1:16.791

4 521 Gamoto Racing Abdul Gafar Muizz Hero / Lke / Le Cont 6 0.355 0.051 1:16.956

5 512 Ward Racing Lindh Rasmus Tony Kart / Lke / Le Cont 6 0.431 0.076 1:16.808

6 508 Emilia Kart Srl Colombo Lorenzo Top Kart / Lke / Le Cont 6 0.527 0.096 1:17.145

7 546 Pagano Salvatore Pagano Francesco Top Kart / Parilla / Le Cont 6 0.598 0.071 1:16.748

8 501 Baby Race Srl Abrusci Nicola Tony Kart / Lke / Le Cont 6 0.820 0.222 1:16.548

9 539 Ward Racing Lappalainen Konsta Tony Kart / Lke / Le Cont 6 3.326 2.506 1:17.045

10 504 Ab Motorsport Racing Team Fetisov Bogdan Hero / Parilla / Le Cont 6 3.452 0.126 1:17.365

11 538 D'annolfo Maria Fusco Giuseppe Lenzo / Lke / Le Cont 6 3.455 0.003 1:17.013

12 519 Emilia Kart Srl Vidales David Top Kart / Lke / Le Cont 6 3.672 0.217 1:17.103

13 511 Negro Daniele Negro Rocco A. Top Kart / Comer / Le Cont 6 3.819 0.147 1:17.007

14 528 Comer Top Kart Marseglia Leonardo Top Kart / Parilla / Le Cont 6 5.199 1.380 1:17.419

15 530 Lemar Motorsport Grigorev Ivan Parolin / Lke / Le Cont 6 5.458 0.259 1:17.323

16 506 Baby Race Srl Serravalle Antonio M. Tony Kart / Lke / Le Cont 6 6.634 1.176 1:17.513

17 515 Comer Top Kart Dalkiran Mehmet Mert Top Kart / Parilla / Le Cont 6 8.970 2.336 1:17.642

18 502 Baby Race Srl Varbanov Zahari Ivanov Tony Kart / Lke / Le Cont 6 11.114 2.144 1:17.592

19 552 Comer Top Kart Pitulea Tudor Ioan Top Kart / Parilla / Le Cont 6 11.601 0.487 1:17.704

20 514 Gamoto Racing Azman Nazim Hero / Lke / Le Cont 6 12.858 1.257 1:18.158

21 548 Taglianetti Luciano Taglianetti Oscar Top Kart / Lke / Le Cont 6 12.973 0.115 1:18.288

22 510 Lenzokart Lenzo Federico Lenzo / Lke / Le Cont 6 16.520 3.547 1:18.383

23 513 Forza Racing Graves Ronan Hero / Lke / Le Cont 6 16.605 0.085 1:19.236

24 529 Lenzokart Sidorkova Irina Lenzo / Lke / Le Cont 6 18.201 1.596 1:17.761

25 509 Brt Sporting Club Mizevych Makar Tony Kart / Lke / Le Cont 6 18.400 0.199 1:17.540 +10.000

26 516 Miretti Ludovic Bogdanov Dmitri Tony Kart / Lke / Le Cont 6 21.000 2.600 1:17.903

27 537 Musto Antonio Musto Armando Tony Kart / Parilla / Le Cont 6 41.126 20.126 1:18.490

28 545 Emilia Kart Srl Skeed Top Kart / Lke / Le Cont 6 56.130 15.004 1:17.895

29 518 Corso Maurizio Corso Salvatore Top Kart / Lke / Le Cont 3 3 Laps 3 Laps 1:19.115

30 507 Lenzokart Muller Mattia Lenzo / Lke / Le Cont 1 5 Laps 2 Laps 1:22.954

No.509 Mizevych Makar : 10 sec time penalty for bad manoeuvre. According to Stewards' Decision No.31.

Not Classified

541 Chinelli Domenco Chinelli Massimo Tony Kart / Lke / Le Cont Excluded 1:17.219

No.541 Chinelli Massimo : Excluded for weight.  6.4 n.s.12 2013 NSK 5. According to Stewards' Decision No.29.
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Leaders : No.520 Martinez Eliseo (1-1)  /  No.512 Lindh Rasmus (2-7)  /  No.540 Konstantinos (8-8)

Start Time : 21/04 - 14:44:25 79,95 Kph1:16.546No.546 Pagano FrancescoBest Lap : 

Weather : Slightly cloudy        Air : 18°C        Track : Dry 80,48 Kph1:16.041No.546 Pagano FrancescoEvent Record : 

Rnk No. Entrant Nat Driver Nat Equipment Laps Gap Interv. Best Lap

1 540 Gamoto Racing Konstantinos Hero / Lke / Le Cont 8 1:16.708

2 520 Gamoto Racing Martinez Eliseo Hero / Lke / Le Cont 8 0.111 0.111 1:16.672

3 512 Ward Racing Lindh Rasmus Tony Kart / Lke / Le Cont 8 0.165 0.054 1:16.734

4 503 Baby Race Srl Maini Kush Tony Kart / Lke / Le Cont 8 1.749 1.584 1:16.801

5 546 Pagano Salvatore Pagano Francesco Top Kart / Parilla / Le Cont 8 1.778 0.029 1:16.546

6 501 Baby Race Srl Abrusci Nicola Tony Kart / Lke / Le Cont 8 2.851 1.073 1:16.658

7 508 Emilia Kart Srl Colombo Lorenzo Top Kart / Lke / Le Cont 8 3.007 0.156 1:16.686

8 538 D'annolfo Maria Fusco Giuseppe Lenzo / Lke / Le Cont 8 3.376 0.369 1:16.605

9 521 Gamoto Racing Abdul Gafar Muizz Hero / Lke / Le Cont 8 4.220 0.844 1:16.890

10 539 Ward Racing Lappalainen Konsta Tony Kart / Lke / Le Cont 8 5.611 1.391 1:17.118

11 504 Ab Motorsport Racing Team Fetisov Bogdan Hero / Parilla / Le Cont 8 5.840 0.229 1:17.064

12 528 Comer Top Kart Marseglia Leonardo Top Kart / Parilla / Le Cont 8 6.929 1.089 1:17.294

13 506 Baby Race Srl Serravalle Antonio M. Tony Kart / Lke / Le Cont 8 6.964 0.035 1:16.958

14 511 Negro Daniele Negro Rocco A. Top Kart / Comer / Le Cont 8 8.400 1.436 1:16.891

15 519 Emilia Kart Srl Vidales David Top Kart / Lke / Le Cont 8 10.738 2.338 1:17.516

16 530 Lemar Motorsport Grigorev Ivan Parolin / Lke / Le Cont 8 10.830 0.092 1:17.566

17 514 Gamoto Racing Azman Nazim Hero / Lke / Le Cont 8 10.836 0.006 1:17.301

18 545 Emilia Kart Srl Skeed Top Kart / Lke / Le Cont 8 12.119 1.283 1:17.519

19 541 Chinelli Domenco Chinelli Massimo Tony Kart / Lke / Le Cont 8 12.520 0.401 1:17.528

20 509 Brt Sporting Club Mizevych Makar Tony Kart / Lke / Le Cont 8 14.272 1.752 1:17.561

21 507 Lenzokart Muller Mattia Lenzo / Lke / Le Cont 8 16.436 2.164 1:17.729

22 502 Baby Race Srl Varbanov Zahari Ivanov Tony Kart / Lke / Le Cont 8 17.279 0.843 1:17.675

23 515 Comer Top Kart Dalkiran Mehmet Mert Top Kart / Parilla / Le Cont 8 17.704 0.425 1:17.779

24 518 Corso Maurizio Corso Salvatore Top Kart / Lke / Le Cont 8 17.785 0.081 1:17.851

25 537 Musto Antonio Musto Armando Tony Kart / Parilla / Le Cont 8 19.811 2.026 1:17.943

26 510 Lenzokart Lenzo Federico Lenzo / Lke / Le Cont 8 20.263 0.452 1:18.052

27 529 Lenzokart Sidorkova Irina Lenzo / Lke / Le Cont 8 20.583 0.320 1:17.587

28 548 Taglianetti Luciano Taglianetti Oscar Top Kart / Lke / Le Cont 8 22.323 1.740 1:18.685

29 513 Forza Racing Graves Ronan Hero / Lke / Le Cont 8 27.404 5.081 1:19.609

30 516 Miretti Ludovic Bogdanov Dmitri Tony Kart / Lke / Le Cont 6 2 Laps 2 Laps 1:17.932

31 552 Comer Top Kart Pitulea Tudor Ioan Top Kart / Parilla / Le Cont 4 4 Laps 2 Laps 1:19.563


